

City of Allen Job No.: 2020-07-116 Project: Ridgeview Trail Segments Date: September 25, 2020					BIDDER 1 North Rock Construction 525 S. Loop 288 Suite 105 Denton, Texas 76205		BIDDER 2 2L Construction PO Box 397 Rhome, TX 76078		BIDDER 3 MSB Constructors 103 Oak Grove Lane Boyd, TX 76023		BIDDER 4 L.J. Design & Construction, LLC 6548 Peden Rd. Fort Worth, TX 76179		BIDDER 5 J.B. & Co. LLC 3131 McKinney Ave #600 Dallas, TX 75204		BIDDER 6 New World Contracting, LLC 11127 Shady trail, Suite 104 Dallas, TX 75229		BIDDER 7 RoeschCo Construction, Inc. 9801 Camfield Ave, Suite 200 Frisco, TX 75033		BIDDER 8 HQS Construction, LLC PO Box 250771 Plano, TX 75025		BIDDER 9 The Fain Group, Inc. 2500 Great Southwest Pkwy Fort Worth, TX 76106		BIDDER 10 Joe Funk Construction, Inc. 11226 Indian Trail Dallas, TX 75229		BIDDER 11 Authers Building Group 500 Industry Way, Suite 100 Prosper, TX 75078			
Item No.	Item Description			Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost																					
Base Bid																												
1	Bonds, Insurance, Submittals, Mobilization, Construction Entrance, Staging, Project Signage, Site Security & Other Project Incidentals, complete and in place for			1	LS.	\$51,520.65	\$51,520.65	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$83,771.67	\$83,771.67	\$69,104.88	\$69,104.88	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$34,782.00	\$34,782.00	\$164,903.00	\$164,903.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$98,800.00	\$98,800.00	\$74,850.00	\$74,850.00	
2	Provide all Materials Testing and Laboratory Services for the project, including soil density testing, concrete strength testing, etc. per NCTCOG standards, complete and in place for			1	LS.																							
3	All Traffic Control Measures including but not limited to, construction sequencing, barricading, traffic control design (if required), signs and any other temporary devices, complete and in place for			1	LS.	\$11,285.00	\$11,285.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,950.00	\$14,950.00	\$3,427.28	\$3,427.28	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$29,835.00	\$29,835.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$26,650.00	\$26,650.00	\$19,514.71	\$19,514.71	
4	Temporary Erosion Control, including providing SWPPP Design and Maintenance, NOI and filing w/TCEQ, complete and in place for			1	LS.	\$6,688.20	\$6,688.20	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$5,194.46	\$5,194.46	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,934.00	\$11,934.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$24,375.00	\$24,375.00	\$5,807.70	\$5,807.70	
5						\$4,595.39	\$4,595.39	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$15,090.08	\$15,090.08	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,967.00	\$5,967.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,650.00	\$26,650.00	\$50,130.70	\$50,130.70	
Total Base Bid (Items 1 through 4)						\$74,089.24		\$117,000.00		\$119,421.67		\$92,816.70		\$87,500.00		\$82,518.00		\$229,103.00		\$107,000.00		\$241,000.00		\$176,475.00		\$150,303.11		
CINEMARK TRAIL SEGMENT (L1.01, L1.02, L2.01, L2.02, L3.01, L3.02)																												
5	Remove and dispose of existing concrete trail per demolition plan, in place for			1,379	SF.	\$2.94	\$4,054.26	\$2.00	\$2,758.00	\$3.50	\$4,826.50	\$3.75	\$5,171.25	\$3.00	\$4,137.00	\$14.00	\$19,306.00	\$1.50	\$2,068.50	\$2.50	\$3,447.50	\$2.50	\$3,447.50	\$3.90	\$5,378.10	\$7.47	\$10,301.13	
6	Remove and dispose of existing trees per demotion plan, in place for			1	LS.	\$12,252.09	\$12,252.09	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$2,409.80	\$2,409.80	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$28,145.00	\$28,145.00	\$12,799.33	\$12,799.33	
7	Tree protection, including removal at end of construction, complete and in place for			782	L.F.	\$3.55	\$2,776.10	\$3.00	\$2,346.00	\$1.35	\$1,055.70	\$1.98	\$1,548.36	\$3.00	\$2,346.00	\$2.00	\$1,564.00	\$1.50	\$1,173.00	\$2.00	\$1,564.00	\$2.50	\$1,955.00	\$6.50	\$5,083.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
8	Site Clearing and Grubbing, including brush removal as necessary, complete and in place for			1	LS.	\$12,252.09	\$12,252.09	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,162.43	\$4,162.43	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,821.00	\$4,821.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$39,650.00	\$39,650.00	\$2,079.90	\$2,079.90	
9	Earthwork, complete and in place for			1	LS.	\$12,502.92	\$12,502.92	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,556.07	\$7,556.07	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$9,727.49	\$51,912.56	
10	(P-1) 12' wide Concrete Hike and Bike Trail / Pedestrian paving, 6" thick concrete, complete and in place for			1,170	LF.	\$75.05	\$87,808.50	\$66.00	\$77,220.00	\$102.00	\$119,340.00	\$73.90	\$86,463.00	\$82.50	\$96,525.00	\$68.00	\$79,560.00	\$80.00	\$93,600.00	\$93.50	\$109,395.00	\$82.00	\$95,940.00	\$125.39	\$146,706.30	\$115.66	\$135,322.20	
11	(P-3) Trail Striping, complete and in place for			1	LS.	\$1,692.75	\$1,692.75	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,945.32	\$2,945.32	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,790.00	\$1,790.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,375.00	\$24,375.00	\$1,279.94	\$1,279.94	
12	(W-1) Stone Retaining Wall, 24" wide, height varies, including concrete wall, footing, and reinforcing, complete and in place for			280	LF.	\$249.00	\$69,720.00	\$450.00	\$126,000.00	\$264.00	\$73,920.00	\$310.60	\$86,968.00	\$462.00	\$129,360.00	\$328.00	\$91,840.00	\$677.00	\$189,560.00	\$750.00	\$210,000.00	\$409.00	\$114,520.00	\$182.00	\$50,960.00	\$735.13	\$205,836.40	
13	Drainage culvert, 8'w x 4'h corrugated pipe, complete and in place for			1	LS.	\$7,251.04	\$7,251.04	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,851.15	\$15,851.15	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$5,967.00	\$5,967.00	\$23,550.00	\$23,550.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$42,575.00	\$42,575.00	\$87,473.90	\$87,473.90	
14	(M-1) 42' ht. Galvanized Guardrail including Posts, Footings, Rails, Fence Fabric, Ties, and all hardware, complete and in place for			140	LF.	\$107.21	\$15,009.40	\$175.00	\$24,500.00	\$190.00	\$26,600.00	\$58.90	\$8,246.00	\$225.00	\$31,500.00	\$84.00	\$11,760.00	\$101.50	\$14,210.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$80.00	\$11,200.00	\$162.50	\$22,750.00	\$281.51	\$39,411.40	
15	(M-3) Trail Signage including Post, Footing, Sign, and all hardware, complete and in place for			4	EA	\$383.69	\$1,534.76	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$455.19	\$1,820.76	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$507.00	\$2,028.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$890.00	\$3,560.00	\$1,105.00	\$4,420.00	\$399.98	\$1,599.92	
16	Rip Rap at culvert, complete and in place for			1	LS.	\$8,717.01	\$8,717.01	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,197.28	\$7,197.28	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,547.00	\$9,547.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$18,525.00	\$18,525.00	\$5,634.78	\$5,634.78	
17	Bermuda Sod, including fine grading and bed prep, complete and in place for			7,020	S.F.	\$0.79	\$5,545.80	\$0.70	\$4,914.00	\$0.65	\$4,563.00	\$0.60	\$4,212.00	\$0.80	\$5,616.00	\$1.00	\$7,020.00	\$0.60	\$4,212.00	\$0.90	\$6,318.00	\$1.00	\$7,020.00	\$0.98	\$6,879.60	\$1.13	\$7,932.60	
18	Bermuda Hydro mulch seed, including fine grading and bed prep, complete and in place for			1	LS.	\$1,579.90	\$1,579.90	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,600.31	\$8,600.31	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,984.00	\$2,984.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,350.00	\$12,350.00	\$6,634.78	\$6,634.78	
19	Turf maintenance, including watering, for duration of project until turf is established, complete and in place for			1	LS.	\$5,352.96	\$5,352.96	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,087.70	\$6,087.70	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,790.00	\$1,790.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,825.00	\$19,825.00	\$7,634.78	\$7,634.78	
Total Base Bid (Items 5 through 19)						\$248,049.58		\$302,838.00		\$304,455.20		\$249,239.43		\$328,594.00		\$312,027.00		\$393,023.50		\$372,314.50		\$367,692.50		\$473,122.00		\$585,853.62		
EXCHANGE TRAIL SEGMENTS (L1.03, L1.04, L1.05, L2.03, L2.04, L2.05, L3.03, L3.04, L3.05)																												
20	Remove and dispose of existing trees per demotion plan, in place for			1	LS.	\$11,969.97	\$11,969.97	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,423.87	\$12,423.87	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$19,932.00	\$19,932.00	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$52,325.00	\$52,325.00	\$10,666.11	\$10,666.11	
21	Tree protection, including removal at end of construction, complete and in place for			722	L.F.	\$3.74	\$2,700.28	\$3.00	\$2,166.00	\$1.35	\$974.70	\$1.98	\$1,429.56	\$3.00	\$2,166.00	\$2.00	\$1,444.00	\$1.50	\$1,083.00	\$2.00	\$1,444.00	\$2.50	\$1,805.00	\$6.50	\$4,693.00	\$4.07	\$2,938.54	
22	Site Clearing and Grubbing, including brush removal as necessary, complete and in place for			1	LS.	\$11,969.97	\$11,969.97	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,198.01	\$6,198.01	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,027.00	\$6,027.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,610.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$39,156.00	\$39,156.00	\$33,626.95	\$33,626.95	
23	Earthwork, complete and in place for			1	LS.	\$13,147.33	\$13,147.33	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,330.00	\$10,330.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$123,455.00	\$123,455.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$44,356.00	\$44,356.00	\$25,204.34	\$25,204.34	
24	(P-1) 12' wide Concrete Hike and Bike Trail / Pedestrian paving, 6" thick concrete, complete and in place for			495	LF.	\$74.22	\$36,738.90	\$66.00	\$32,670.00	\$102.00	\$50,490.00	\$73.90	\$36,580.50	\$82.50	\$40,837.50	\$67.00	\$33,165.00	\$90.00	\$44,550.00	\$93.50	\$46,282.50	\$82.00	\$40,590.00	\$112.39	\$55,633.05	\$147.32	\$72,923.40	
25	(P-1) 10' wide Concrete Hike and Bike Trail / Pedestrian paving, 6" thick concrete, complete and in place for			640	LF.	\$59.08	\$37,811.20	\$58.00	\$37,120.00	\$89.00	\$56,960.00	\$61.58	\$39,411.20	\$71.50	\$45,760.00	\$56.00	\$35,840.00	\$78.00	\$49,920.00	\$78.00	\$49,920.00	\$70.00	\$44,800.00	\$105.89	\$67,769.60	\$84.79	\$54,265.60	
26	(P-1) 6" wide Concrete Sidewalk / Pedestrian paving, 6" thick concrete, complete and in place for			170	LF.	\$38.94	\$6,619.80	\$37.00	\$6,290.00	\$67.00	\$11,390.00	\$36.95	\$6,281.50	\$51.75	\$8,797.50	\$48.00	\$8,160.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$47.00	\$7,990.00	\$42.00	\$7,140.00	\$79.89	\$13,581.30	\$43.95	\$7,471.50	
27	(P-2) 12' wide Boardwalk with guardrail, including design and structural engineering, complete and in place for			1	LS.	\$422,011.83	\$422,011.83	\$360,000.00	\$3																			

CHECKED BY: _____
Andy Budke, PLA, 09/29/2020

Owner: City of Allen					BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5		BIDDER 6		BIDDER 7		BIDDER 8		BIDDER 9		BIDDER 10		BIDDER 11			
Job No.: 2020-07-116					North Rock Construction 525 S. Loop 288 Suite 105 Denton, Texas 76205		2L Construction PO Box 397 Rhome, TX 76078		MSB Constructors 103 Oak Grove Lane Boyd, TX 76023		L.J. Design & Construction, LLC 6548 Peden Rd. Fort Worth, TX 76179		J.B. & Co. LLC 3131 McKinney Ave #600 Dallas, TX 75204		New World Contracting, LLC 11127 Shady trail, Suite 104 Dallas, TX 75229		RoeschCo Construction, Inc. 9801 Camfield Ave, Suite 200 Frisco, TX 75033		HQS Construction, LLC PO Box 250771 Plano, TX 75025		The Fain Group, Inc. 2500 Great Southwest Pkwy Fort Worth, TX 76106		Joe Funk Construction, Inc. 11226 Indian Trail Dallas, TX 75229		Authers Building Group 500 Industry Way, Suite 100 Prosper, TX 75078			
Project: Ridgeview Trail Segments																												
Date: September 25, 2020																												
Item No.	Item Description				Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost																				
CREEKWAY DR TRAIL SEGMENTS (L1.06, L1.07, L1.08, L2.06, L2.07, L2.08, L3.06, L3.07, L3.08)																												
35	Remove and dispose of existing concrete trail per demolition plan, in place for				19,300	SF.	\$2.87	\$55,391.00	\$2.00	\$38,600.00	\$3.50	\$67,550.00	\$3.75	\$72,375.00	\$2.88	\$55,584.00	\$1.50	\$28,950.00	\$1.30	\$25,090.00	\$2.50	\$48,250.00	\$2.50	\$48,250.00	\$3.90	\$75,270.00	\$7.00	\$135,100.00
36	Remove and dispose of existing (2) existing bridges per demolition plan, in place for				1	LS.	\$4,377.03	\$4,377.03	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$5,140.91	\$5,140.91	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,127.00	\$13,127.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$37,375.00	\$37,375.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
37	Remove and dispose of existing trees per demotion plan, Contractor to verify trees in field, in place for				1	LS.	\$11,969.97	\$11,969.97	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,713.64	\$1,713.64	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,428.00	\$6,428.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,875.00	\$17,875.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	Tree protection, including removal at end of construction, complete and in place for				1	LS.	\$2,847.96	\$2,847.96	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$1,202.50	\$1,202.50	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$955.00	\$955.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
39	Site Clearing and Grubbing, including brush removal as necessary, complete and in place for				1	LS.	\$11,969.97	\$11,969.97	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$4,894.04	\$4,894.04	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,428.00	\$6,428.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$33,150.00	\$33,150.00	\$25,030.00	\$25,030.00
40	Earthwork, complete and in place for				1	LS.	\$12,559.74	\$12,559.74	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$40,250.00	\$40,250.00	\$10,196.15	\$10,196.15	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$47,736.00	\$47,736.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,050.00	\$24,050.00	\$12,479.35	\$12,479.35
41	(P-1) 12' wide Concrete Hike and Bike Trail / Pedestrian paving, 6" thick concrete, complete and in place for				2,184	LF.	\$75.10	\$164,018.40	\$66.00	\$144,144.00	\$102.00	\$222,768.00	\$73.90	\$161,397.60	\$82.50	\$180,180.00	\$67.00	\$146,328.00	\$78.00	\$170,352.00	\$93.50	\$204,204.00	\$82.00	\$179,088.00	\$112.39	\$245,459.76	\$97.00	\$211,848.00
42	(P-1) 10' wide Concrete Hike and Bike Trail / Pedestrian paving, 6" thick concrete, complete and in place for				141	LF.	\$55.59	\$7,838.19	\$58.00	\$8,178.00	\$89.00	\$12,549.00	\$61.58	\$8,682.78	\$74.75	\$10,539.75	\$56.00	\$7,896.00	\$66.00	\$9,306.00	\$78.00	\$10,998.00	\$70.00	\$9,870.00	\$105.89	\$14,930.49	\$66.00	\$9,306.00
43	(P-4) 26' long x 14' wide Pedestrian Bridge with guardrail, complete and in place for				1	LS.	\$43,439.00	\$43,439.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$48,875.00	\$48,875.00	\$49,638.75	\$49,638.75	\$52,973.80	\$52,973.80	\$86,522.00	\$86,522.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$98,332.00	\$98,332.00	\$74,283.00	\$74,283.00
44	(P-4) 35' long x 14' wide Pedestrian Bridge with guardrail, complete and in place for				1	LS.	\$53,595.50	\$53,595.50	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$59,225.00	\$59,225.00	\$59,277.00	\$59,277.00	\$63,973.80	\$63,973.80	\$97,859.00	\$97,859.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$116,662.00	\$116,662.00	\$83,283.00	\$83,283.00
45	Concrete Bridge Abutments, complete and in place for				4	EA.	\$14,960.68	\$59,842.72	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$29,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$52,800.00	\$11,337.00	\$45,348.00	\$12,165.00	\$48,660.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$26,325.00	\$105,300.00	\$23,600.00	\$94,400.00
46	Bermuda Sod, complete and in place for				27,900	S.F.	\$0.68	\$18,972.00	\$0.60	\$16,740.00	\$0.65	\$18,135.00	\$0.60	\$16,740.00	\$0.69	\$19,251.00	\$1.00	\$27,900.00	\$0.56	\$15,624.00	\$0.90	\$25,110.00	\$1.00	\$27,900.00	\$0.98	\$27,342.00	\$0.60	\$16,740.00
47	Bermuda Hydro mulch seed, complete and in place for				1	LS.	\$1,579.90	\$1,579.90	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,836.56	\$11,836.56	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,967.00	\$5,967.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$24,375.00	\$24,375.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
48	Turf maintenance, including watering, for duration of project until turf is established, complete and in place for				1	LS.	\$5,907.77	\$5,907.77	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,050.15	\$9,050.15	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,984.00	\$2,984.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$26,650.00	\$26,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total Base Bid (Items 35 through 48)							\$454,309.15		\$429,162.00		\$519,442.00		\$430,145.08		\$480,702.35		\$524,428.00		\$382,883.00		\$521,462.00		\$484,808.00		\$853,271.25		\$730,219.35	
Total Base Bid (Items 1 through 48)							\$1,428,999.52		\$1,503,621.00		\$1,556,198.57		\$1,566,485.11		\$1,581,976.15		\$1,665,000.00		\$1,762,000.00		\$1,994,973.00		\$2,014,935.50		\$2,057,329.70		\$2,323,922.52	
Alternate Bid Items (per bid form)																												
	Concrete Piers for Boardwalk				1	LS	\$64,808.15	\$64,808.15	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$95,200.00	\$95,200.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$164,000.00	\$164,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$48,840.00	\$48,840.00	\$123,500.00	\$123,500.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00
Total Alternate Items							\$64,808.15		\$60,000.00		\$12,000.00		\$95,200.00		\$100,000.00		\$280,000.00		\$164,000.00		\$60,000.00		\$48,840.00		\$123,500.00		\$122,000.00	
Total Base Bid + Alternate Bid Items							\$1,493,807.67		\$1,563,621.00		\$1,568,198.57		\$1,661,685.11		\$1,681,976.15		\$1,945,000.00		\$1,926,000.00		\$2,054,973.00		\$2,063,775.50		\$2,180,829.70		\$2,445,922.52	

Computation Errors in bid - QUANTITIES SHOWN IN BID TAB ARE CORRECTED BASED ON CONTRACTOR UNIT PRICE
Discrepancy in bid form quantity (printed bid form had rounded quantities, excel file had hidden decimal points) - QUANTITIES SHOWN IN BID TAB ARE BASED ON ROUNDED QUANTITY (AS SHOWN IN BID FORM)
Unit price entered wrong - QUANTITIES SHOWN IN BID TAB MATCH CONTRACTOR BID